
U.S. Dept. of Commerce / OMAO / NOAA / Aircraft Operations Center 

FLT ID: 20130822 H I_ From: 	k isil CP To: 	KY 	R 

FLT #: Blk In: 	) 9 0 C Z Lnd Time: 	t'S--7 Z 
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Spbnsorinq Orq: 	/A 0 c Program: 	P m 11 	_ wi /JD CA L 4 SFIMi 

Purpose: -+ I V31-. R Cowl P 1,, j N 
AOC Flight Crew 

Aircraft Commander: 

	
S IA) EEN E SSA: 	HILL 

Co-Pilot: 	FRICE 	, 	l< 18 	ey AVAPS: R 1 OH A Rb /S 

Navigator: GALL A GHEk.  
KI,1 P P EA-- HP y STEK 

Scientists: 

Scientists Flight Eng: 

Flt Director: 	C. iN) K) I f\)& 	r4 0 R6-Aftsl Scientists 

SEB: 	WI-1 W A-ONIECKE Scientists: -(:,ir11 

Crew Chief: 	 Visitors: 	 / 	 / 

NC - Takeoff I  Wx Station - Takeoff A/C - Land Ax Station - Land _ 

Pressure Vson.), 	tun. 9 
SI r-r  1011.G eSv19,  -10150 S1T- 1 

0 i 5, $ 
AS REQUIRED BY ORM YES / NO REMARKS 

VOLCANIC ASH 
SCIENCE MISSION WITHIN BOUNDARY LAYER 
LACK OF PRECIPITATION 
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AT OR ABOVE 80% 
LARGE AIR-SEA TEMPERATURE GRADIENT 
HIGH SURFACE WINDS 
LONG FETCH AND/OR DURATION OF SFC WIND 
SEA SALT ACCRETION FORECAST 
SEA SALT ACCRETION OBSERVED 
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AXBT Good: 	Bad: 	 Sent: 
List other data sources in Remarks sec%on 	 VDM 
Remarks (Storm VDM Identifier, Mission ID, Fix Times) 	 Fix # 	Ob Num 	Fix Time / SLP 
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TCPOD/WSPOD 
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Mission ID: VUX14)0 -1—RIC)1  I\.\ 
2418A SANDY) 
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N42RF ERROR SUMMARY 
WIND CAL KMCF 

Flight ID: 20130822H1 

Sensor or system 	 Number or Name 
INE (for wind derivation) 

	
INE1 

Accelerometer 	 AccZfilterI-GPS.1 
Temperature Probe 	 TTM.1 
Dew Point Probe 	 TDM.2 (Edgetech) 
Altitude (for vertical wind) 

	
A1tGPS.3 Novatel 

Static Pressure 	 PSM.2 
Dynamic Pressure 	 PQM.2 
Constants File 	 n42 xml 
Project Directory 	 /acdata/2013/MET/20130822H1 

Notes: 
TDM.2 (Edgetech) performed very well through the flight except for running away 
during landing. TDM.1 (Buck) was much noisier but generally oscillated around a 
mean close to TDM.2. It also ran away at landing. TDM.3 (Maycomm) at times 
trended with the others but generally was inaccurate in all phases of the flight. 

There were noticeable differences between the two RINU-G blended inertial/GPS 
altimeter values (AltI-GPS.1/.2). Before take off the AltI-GPS.1 output was 
reading negative, so we switched to AltI-GPS.2 for the flight. However in post-
flight analysis it was observed that AltI-GPS.2 values were behaving erratically 
similar to the AltI-GPS.1 output. Neither the RIND-G pure GPS #1 or #2 
(A1tGPS.1 or AltGPS.2) displayed erratic data. Those systems and the Novatel 
(AItGPS.3 which was selected for post processing) all trended together within a 
few meters of each other throughout the flight. 

PSM#1 (wingtip) was approx 5 to 6 millibars lower than PSM#2 during most of 
the flight. 

There were 5 dropsondes deployed. All 5 were good and transmitted. 

Takeoff (1207Z) Landing (1857Z) 

Aircraft Static Pressure 	1017.9 mb 	1015.0 mb 
Corrected Tower Pressure 	1017.6 mb 	1015.8 mb 

Flight Director: Richard Henning (813) 828-3310 ext. 3086 



NOAA • AOC • SED N42RF AVAPS DROP LOG 	Lead Tech: Joe Bosco 
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P3 Wind Calibration Exercises 

Order of Operations 

1500 ft RA 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 

	

)(C)(lijo E 	Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins 

Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 

	

/ 313 	Yaw Maneuver, 210 kts IAS, 5 complete cycles, ± 5 ° Sideslip 
Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 

b fl> 59 vvi 

You can fly into or 
with the wind first as 
long as you do both. 

CLIMB to 10K for SFMR pass 2.5 minutes either side of Buoy. Descend back to 5K 

5000 ft RA 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 

ask Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
•Pagamek Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
-Iilf=twok Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins 
Dropsonde Deployment 
3 Concentric Circles to the Left, 30° Roll 
3 Concentric Circles to the Right, 30° Roll 

-.145169Fieli Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
-clitgik Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 

10000 ft RA (Ensure this segment is centered 	learBuayisLcollt SFMR data) 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 

15000 ft PA 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins 
Yaw Maneuver, 210 kts IAS, 5 complete cycles, f 5 ° Sideslip 
Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 
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P3 Wind Calibration Exercises 
/ 2/6)0 -131",* 

DESCEND back to 10K for SFMR pass 2.5 minutes either side of Buoy. Then climb up 
to 20K 

13162(1-131'06 

20000 ft PA 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins 
Pitch Maneuver, 210 IAS, 5 complete cycles, ± 5 ° Pitch 

Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 
Dropsonde Deployment 

Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
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P3 Wind Calibration Exercises 
A303 -Mr)/ /6- 3r3C- IC 3.5-VS" 5.T-101-70)/79 
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Level Into/with 
Wind IAS wdir/wspd Track Start 

Time 
Stop 
Time Notes: 
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P3 Wind Calibration Exercises 

DESCEND back to 10K for SFMR pass 2.5 minutes either side of Buoy. Then climb up 
to 20K 

20000 ft PA 
Leg Into Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 180 IAS, 3 mins then reverse course 
Leg Into Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 210 IAS, 3 mins 
Pitch Maneuver, 210 IAS, 5 complete cycles, ± 5 ° Pitch 
Leg Into Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins then 90/270 
Leg With Wind, 240 IAS, 3 mins 
Dropsonde Deployment 
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P3 Wind Calibration Exercises 

Level Into/with 
Wind IAS wdir/wspd Track Start 

Time 
Stop 
Time Notes: 
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